
D
ra

ft 
#5

 o
f F

ile
 D

1/
60

25
/1

9/
R

IT
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 P

rin
ci

pa
l o

n 
15

-F
eb

-2
02

0 
10

:4
3 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

No. D1/6025/19/RIT Office of the Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Technology, Kottayam 

Dated: 15.02.2020

NOTICE

Quotation No:D1/6025/2019/RIT

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of the materials specified in the schedule
attached below/overleaf. The rates quoted should be for delivery of the articles at the place
mentioned below the schedule. The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of
quotations, the date up to which the rates will have to remain firm for acceptance and the name and
address of officer to whom the quotation is to be sent are noted below.
         Any quotation received after the time fixed on the due date is liable to be rejected. The
maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. Quotations not
stipulating period of firmness and with price variation clause and/or 'subject to prior sale' condition
are liable to be rejected.

The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, cess, etc. which are or may
become payable by the contractor under existing or future law or rules of the country of
origin/supply or delivery during the course of execution of the contract.

Special conditions, if any, printed on the quotation sheets of the tenders or attached with the
tender will not be applicable to the contract unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the
purchaser.

Superscription : Supply of Universal IC Tester for Electronics and

Communication Engineering Department

Quotation No : D1/6025/2019/RIT

Due date and time for receipt of quotations : 12/03/2020 11 am

Date and Time for opening Quotation : 12/03/2020 3 pm

Date up to which the rates are to remain firm for

acceptance

: 31/03/2021

Designation and address of Officer whom the

quotation is to be addressed

: Principal

Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Technology, Kottayam

Place:Kottayam

Date:15.02.2020

Details of items Quantity

   1. Universal IC Tester(Detailed specifications attached    1

___________ 

Place:Kottayam

Date:15.02.2020

Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Technology, Kottayam



D
ra

ft 
#5

 o
f F

ile
 D

1/
60

25
/1

9/
R

IT
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 P

rin
ci

pa
l o

n 
15

-F
eb

-2
02

0 
10

:4
3 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

 

List of items to be supplied
 

Sl. No. Item Quantity

1.

 

 Digital and Analog IC Tester

Tests a wide range of Digital IC's such as 74 Series,40/45 Series of CMOS IC's. It can test

Microprocessor 8085, 8086, Z80. It tests Peripherals like 8255,8279,8253,8259,

8251,8155,6264,62256,8288,8284. It tests a wide range of Analog IC's such as ADC,

DAC,Opamp, 555, Transistor Arrays, Analog Switches, Waveform Generator, Line Drivers,

Voltage Regulators, PLL's, VCO, PWM Generator, Sample & Hold, Voltages References,opto

couplers, Comparators, Voltages Followers and others. It tests Seven segment display of

common cathode &common anode type. It has Auto search facility for Digital  IC's. Test by

:Truth table/sequences table comparison. ZIF: Two Nos. of 40 pin DIP ZIF Sockets for Digital

and Analog IC's. Keys: 50 cherry keys Key pad with numerical and functional keys. Display:

16x2 Backlit LCD Display. Supply Input Voltage : 230 V AC.

Warranty: 1 year.

 

1 No.

 

  

 Jalaja M J

 Principal


